
1

1

Contract No MARE/2012/10 

Knowledge base for growth and innovation in 

ocean economy: assembly and dissemination 

of marine data for seabed mapping

Lot 7 – Human activities

February 2014

2

The portal
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The map
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The map
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Datasets summary

Activity Geographic type Attributes

Aggregate extraction Points (or polygons) Gravel extracted per year

Shipping Grid Average number of vessels per year

Cultural heritage Points

Dredging Polygons Status (years, operational), purpose

Fisheries zones Polygons ICES and FAO nomenclature

Hydrocarbon extraction Point Status (exploration, exploitation)

Major ports Point Traffic

Mariculture Point Species; production tonnage per year

Ocean energy facility Point Type, status (planned, operational…)

Pipelines and cables Lines Types of cable/pipeline, width

Protected areas Polygons Legal basis for protection

Waste disposal Polygons (or points) Status (years operational)

Wind farms Points No of turbines, capacity, status

Other areas Polygons National or international formal basis
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Main difficulties so far

Several data sources are not collaborating

Most data sources do not offer WFS services

Data harmonisation is particularly challenging when we’re dealing 

with “difficult languages”

Some sources put restrictions to the use of their data
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Some examples
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Some examples
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Thanks for your attention!

Key contacts:

Cogea: Alvise Bragadin e-mail: a.bragadin@cogea.it

Alessandro Pititto e-mail: apititto@cogea.it

Luigi Falco (GIS coordinator) e-mail: lfalco@cogea.it

AND: Dominique Aviat e-mail: dominique.aviat@and-international.com

AZTI: Javier Franco e-mail: jafranco@azti.es

CETMAR: Rosa Chapela e-mail: rchapela@cetmar.org

Eurofish: Anca Sfetcovici e-mail: anca.sfetcovici@eurofish.dk

Lovell Johns: Symon Porteous e-mail: symon.porteous@lovelljohns.com

Wil Adnams (GIS coordinator) e-mail: wil.adnams@lovelljohns.com


